CS200 Series Commercial / Industrial Pressure
Reducing Regulators
Figure 1. Typical CS200 Pressure Reducing Regulator
Introduction
Scope of the Manual
This manual provides instructions for the installation,
maintenance and parts ordering information for Types
CS200IN, CS200IR, CS205IN, CS205IR and CS206IR
service regulators.
Table of Contents
Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  1
Specifications. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                 2
Principle of Operation. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                           2
Installation and Overpressure Protection . . . . . . . . . . . . .            6
Startup. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                      7
Adjustment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                   8
Shutdown. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    8
Maintenance. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                  8
Parts Ordering. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                9
Parts List . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .                                    9
P1188
Instruction Manual
D103119X012
October 2024
CS200 Series
Specifications
The Specifications section lists the specifications for the CS200 Series Regulators. The following information is stamped
on the nameplate of CS200 Series: Type Number, Maximum Outlet Pressure and Spring Range.
Available Configurations
Type CS200IN: Basic construction with
Internal pressure registration and non-relieving
diaphragm assembly
Type CS200IR: Basic construction with Internal
pressure registration and relieving diaphragm assembly
Type CS205IN: Type CS200IN with
Secondary Seat™ Protection
Type CS205IR: Type CS200IR with
Secondary Seat Protection
Type CS206IR: Type CS200IR with Secondary Seat
Protection with bleed to indicate that the Secondary
Seat is providing lockup. See also Table 1.
Body Sizes, End Connection Style, and
Pressure Rating(1)